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Housing Start Cycles
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New and Existing Home Inventories
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Total Supply 
Pipeline of New 
Housing in the 

US are the 
Lowest on 

Record.

Total 
Supply 

Pipeline  
has 

Decreased 
64.3% from 

Peak



- 7

- 5

- 3

- 1

1

3

5

7

Pe
rc

en
t C

ha
ng

e

2 0 0 5 2 0 0 6 2 0 0 7 2 0 0 8 2 0 0 9 2 0 0 9
1Q

2 0 0 9
2 Q

2 0 0 9
3 Q

2 0 0 9
4 Q

GDP Percent Change Based on Current US Dollars

Source: US Dept. 
of Commerce



Manufacturing Capacity Utilization
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Purchasing Managers Index
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Index values above 41.1 percent, over time, indicate expansion of the overall economy. 

Index values above 50 indicate expansion in the manufacturing sector of the economy.
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AHFA Estimates of Manufacturers' Shipments of Residential Wood and 
Upholstered Furniture
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Grade markets comprised 59% of consumption.



Percentage of Hardwood Consumption 
by Primary Market Sector - 2009

10%

6%

12% 1%

47%

11%

8%

5%

Data Collected from a Variety of Industry, Academic and Government Sources Graph: Hardwood Market Report

Board Road &
Mat TimbersRailway 

Flooring

Cabinets

Millwork

Export
Furniture

Pallets

Grade markets 
comprise  40% 

of 
consumption.



5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

11,000

12,000

13,000

M
ill

io
n 

B
oa

rd
 F

ee
t

19
62

19
63

19
64

19
65

19
66

19
67

19
68

19
69

19
70

19
71

19
72

19
73

19
74

19
75

19
76

19
77

19
78

19
79

19
80

19
81

19
82

19
83

19
84

19
85

19
86

19
87

19
88

19
89

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

Eastern US Hardwood Lumber Production

2009 est. 
5,730,000,000

 board feet

1999 est. 
12,619,000,000 board 

feet 

1962 est. 
7,770,000,000 board feet

1975 est. 
7,157,500,000 board 

feet

- 54.6%
from 
1999

-49.3%
from 
2005

Sources: William G. Luppold, Ph.D. and Hardwood Market Report Graph: Hardwood Market 
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12.6B 
bd. ft.

Feb. 2010: 
5.05B bd. ft.

8.1B 
bd. ft.

9.9B 
bd. ft.

Jan. 2008: 
9.9B bd. ft.

Jan. 2009: 
7.2B bd. ft.

©Hardwood Market Report 2010

June 2009: 5.4B bd. ft.

July 2009: 5.5B bd. ft.
5.7B

 bd. ft.
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Access to working capitalAccess to working capital
High unemploymentHigh unemployment
GovernmentGovernment
–– Health careHealth care
–– Cap and tradeCap and trade
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